
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brown (8-4)
Loss: Amber Cottrell (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Phil Zaramba First: Gus Chester 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:35   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nichols 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2
WPI 1 0 1 3 0 0 X 5 10 4

Nichols (11-7) -vs- WPI (11-11) 4/8/2008 at Worcester, Mass. (Class of 1893 Field)

Nichols 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christina Palmerino cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Shaleese Young ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MaryKate Frodema 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Loren Rozanski ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lauren Lombardo c 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Valeri Calcagni 1b 3 1 1 2 0 1 3
    Kayla Hebert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tracy Cullity 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joanne Brignoli ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Amber Cottrell p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lindsay Hassett p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christina Hebert lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Stephanie Magni rf/pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauren Person ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 1 4 5

2B: Lauren Person (1)
HR: Valeri Calcagni (1)
SH: Shaleese Young (1)
E: Tracy Cullity (1); Joanne Brignoli (1)

WPI 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maglione cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Dougherty ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
DeCampo 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Migdal c 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Foley 2b 3 0 2 2 0 1 2
Richards dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Martilla lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Wentzell rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 10 5 3 4 8

2B: Foley (1); Martilla (1)
HR: Johnson (1)
SH: Wentzell (1)
SB: DeCampo (1)
E: DeCampo (1); Foley (1); Johnson (1); Brown (1)

Nichols IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amber Cottrell (L, 0-2) 3.2 7 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 18 22 2 7 –
Lindsay Hassett 2.1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 3 –
Totals 10 5 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 27 31 2 10

WPI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brown (W, 8-4) 7.0 6 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 28 30 4 12 –
Totals 6 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 28 30 4 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Nichols - Top of 1st NC WPI
Palmerino singled to left center. 0 0
Frodema singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI; Palmerino advanced to second,
scored on the error. 1 0
Lombardo grounded out to 2b; Frodema advanced to third. 1 0
Calcagni homered to left center, 2 RBI; Frodema scored. 3 0
Cullity grounded out to p. 3 0
Brignoli grounded out to ss. 3 0

WPI - Top of 1st NC WPI
Maglione flied out to cf. 3 0
Dougherty singled up the middle. 3 0
DeCampo grounded out to ss; Dougherty advanced to second. 3 0
Migdal reached on a throwing error by ss; Dougherty advanced to third. 3 0
Foley doubled to right field, RBI; Migdal advanced to third; Dougherty scored, unearned. 3 1
Richards grounded out to ss. 3 1

Nichols - Top of 2nd NC WPI
Cottrell reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 3b. 3 1
C. Hebert reached on a fielder's choice; Cottrell out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Magni reached on a fielder's choice; C. Hebert advanced to second on a fielding error by 2b. 3 1
Palmerino struck out swinging. 3 1
Frodema walked; Magni advanced to second; C. Hebert advanced to third. 3 1
Lombardo singled to shortstop, RBI; Frodema advanced to second; Magni advanced to third; C. Hebert
scored, unearned. 4 1
Calcagni struck out swinging. 4 1

WPI - Top of 2nd NC WPI
Martilla grounded out to ss. 4 1
Wentzell grounded out to ss. 4 1
Johnson grounded out to ss. 4 1

Nichols - Top of 3rd NC WPI
Cullity lined out to lf. 4 1
Brignoli singled up the middle. 4 1
Cottrell reached on a fielder's choice; Brignoli out at second ss to 2b. 4 1
C. Hebert flied out to rf. 4 1

WPI - Top of 3rd NC WPI
Maglione walked. 4 1
Dougherty grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Maglione out on the play. 4 1
DeCampo walked. 4 1
Migdal walked; DeCampo advanced to second. 4 1
Foley singled to right center, RBI; Migdal advanced to second; DeCampo scored. 4 2
Richards struck out looking. 4 2

Nichols - Top of 4th NC WPI
Magni grounded out to 3b. 4 2
Palmerino popped up to 2b. 4 2
Frodema grounded out to 3b. 4 2



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WPI - Top of 4th NC WPI
Martilla doubled down the lf line. 4 2
Wentzell out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; Martilla advanced to third. 4 2
Johnson homered to center field, 2 RBI; Martilla scored. 4 4
Maglione reached on a fielding error by 3b. 4 4
Dougherty flied out to rf. 4 4
DeCampo singled to pitcher; Maglione advanced to second. 4 4
Migdal singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; DeCampo advanced to third;
Maglione scored, unearned. 4 5
Hassett to p for Cottrell. 4 5
Foley struck out swinging. 4 5

Nichols - Top of 5th NC WPI
Lombardo flied out to rf. 4 5
Calcagni reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second. 4 5
K. Hebert pinch ran for Calcagni. 4 5
Cullity hit into double play 3b to 1b to 3b; K. Hebert out on the play. 4 5

WPI - Top of 5th NC WPI
Calcagni to 1b for K. Hebert. 4 5
Richards grounded out to ss. 4 5
Martilla struck out looking. 4 5
Wentzell grounded out to 2b. 4 5

Nichols - Top of 6th NC WPI
Brignoli grounded out to 2b. 4 5
Hassett grounded out to 3b. 4 5
C. Hebert grounded out to 3b. 4 5

WPI - Top of 6th NC WPI
Johnson singled through the right side. 4 5
Maglione singled up the middle; Johnson advanced to second. 4 5
Dougherty singled, advanced to second on the throw; Maglione advanced to second, advanced to third on
the throw; Johnson advanced to third, out at home 3b to c. 4 5
DeCampo reached on a fielder's choice; Dougherty advanced to third; Maglione out at home c unassisted. 4 5
DeCampo stole second. 4 5
Migdal struck out swinging. 4 5

Nichols - Top of 7th NC WPI
Person pinch hit for Magni. 4 5
Person doubled down the lf line. 4 5
Young pinch hit for Palmerino. 4 5
Magni pinch ran for Person. 4 5
Young out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Magni advanced to third. 4 5
Rozanski pinch hit for Frodema. 4 5
Rozanski struck out swinging. 4 5
Lombardo struck out swinging. 4 5

WPI - Top of 7th NC WPI


